
DAY	 DATE	 OPPONENT	 LOCATION	 TIME (CT)	 TV/STREAM
Sunday	 Oct. 27	 at Ole Miss (Exh.)	 Oxford, Miss.	 1 p.m.	

MONDAY	 NOV. 4	 EASTERN ILLINOIS	 STATE FARM CENTER	 	 	
FRIDAY	 NOV. 8	 SIU-EDWARDSVILLE	 STATE FARM CENTER	
WEDNESDAY	 NOV. 13	 OAKLAND	 STATE FARM CENTER	
Wednesday	 Nov. 20	 vs. Alabama @	 Birmingham, Ala.	
SATURDAY	 NOV. 23	 MARYLAND-EASTERN SHORE	 STATE FARM CENTER
MONDAY	 NOV. 25	 LITTLE ROCK	 STATE FARM CENTER	 	
Thursday	 Nov. 28	 vs. Arkansas ^	 Kansas City, Mo.	 3 p.m.	 CBS	

Friday	 Dec. 6	 at Northwestern	 Evanston, Ill.
TUESDAY	 DEC. 10	 WISCONSIN	 STATE FARM CENTER	 	
SATURDAY	 DEC. 14	 TENNESSEE	 STATE FARM CENTER	 	
Sunday	 Dec. 22	 vs. Missouri %	 St. Louis, Mo.
SUNDAY	 DEC. 29	 CHICAGO STATE	 STATE FARM CENTER

Thursday	 Jan. 2	 at Oregon	 Eugene, Ore.
Sunday	 Jan. 5	 at Washington	 Seattle, Wash.
WEDNESDAY	 JAN. 8	 PENN STATE	 STATE FARM CENTER	 	
SATURDAY	 JAN. 11	 USC	 STATE FARM CENTER	 	
Tuesday	 Jan. 14	 at Indiana	 Bloomington, Ind.
Sunday	 Jan. 19	 at Michigan State	 East Lansing, Mich.
THURSDAY	 JAN. 23	 MARYLAND	 STATE FARM CENTER
SUNDAY	 JAN. 26	 NORTHWESTERN	 STATE FARM CENTER
Thursday	 Jan. 30	 at Nebraska	 Lincoln, Neb.

SUNDAY	 FEB. 2	 OHIO STATE	 STATE FARM CENTER
Wednesday	 Feb. 5	 at Rutgers	 Piscataway, N.J.
Saturday	 Feb. 8	 at Minnesota	 Minneapolis, Minn.
TUESDAY	 FEB. 11	 UCLA	 STATE FARM CENTER
SATURDAY	 FEB. 15	 MICHIGAN STATE	 STATE FARM CENTER
Tuesday	 Feb. 18	 at Wisconsin	 Madison, Wis.
Saturday	 Feb. 22	 vs. Duke &	 New York, N.Y.		  FOX
TUESDAY	 FEB. 25	 IOWA	 STATE FARM CENTER

Sunday	 March 2	 at Michigan	 Ann Arbor, Mich.
FRIDAY	 MARCH 7	 PURDUE	 STATE FARM CENTER

Wednesday-Sunday	 March 12-16	 Big Ten Tournament	 Indianapolis, Ind. (Gainbridge Fieldhouse)
Tuesday-Wednesday	 March 18-19	 NCAA First Four	 Dayton, Ohio
Thursday-Sunday	 March 20-23	 NCAA First & Second Rounds	 TBD
Thursday-Sunday	 March 27-30	 NCAA Regionals	 TBD
Saturday & Monday	 April 5 & 7	 NCAA Final Four	 San Antonio, Texas (Alamodome)

Home games in BOLD
@ = C.M. Newton Classic (Legacy Arena)
^ = Thanksgiving Hoops Showcase (T-Mobile Center)
% = McBride Homes Braggin’ Rights (Enterprise Center)
& = SentinelOne Classic (Madison Square Garden)
Remaining times and TV information will be announced when available.
All dates, times, and TV are subject to change.
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